
February 25,2005 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2996 

LadiedGentlemen: 

Subject: Errata to Compliance Filinq 
Docket No. G-Ol551A-02-0425, Decision No.66101 

G-0 197OA-02-0425 
On February 24, 2005, Southwest Gas Corporation (Southwest) submitted its 
compliance filing in the above-referenced docket. Original A.C.C. Sheet No. 5 of 
this filing was inadvertently omitted. Southwest herewith forwards an oriainal and 
thirteen copies of this tariff sheet to be inserted in the proposed Arizona-Propane 
Tariff No. 1. 

’ Randall W. Sable gz 
5s 

Enclosures m x  

ManagedState Regulatory Affairs 0- - 70 

WRWS zg ‘ O m  cx) - 
gLK 4 m  -0 m 

- r n  
0 

.a< 
X0-J v CJ 
O E ;  

6-0 

;“I 0 

Arltona Corporation Commission 

I 

FEB 2 8 2005 

e 
* 

5241 Spring Mountain Road / P.O. Box 98510 1 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 (702) 876-7011 



, * r .  ). 

, SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION 
P.O. Box 9851 0 

Arizona Propane Tariff No. 1 Canceling A.C.C. Sheet No. 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 Original A.C.C. Sheet NO. 5 

STATEMENT OF RATES 
EFFECTIVE SALES RATES APPLICABLE TO PAGE, ARIZONA SCHEDULES (1) 

Fuel Adjustment 
Monthly 

Gas Cost Rate (2)  Effective Base Tariff 

Description Margin Gas Cost Adjustment Adjustment Rate 

PR-1- Residential Gas Service 
Basic Service Charge $ 6.00 
Commodity Charge per Therm: 

All Usage $ .6593 $ 5500 $ .3514 $ .0727 

PR-2- Commercial Gas Service 
Commercial (no gas included) $18.00 
Commodity Charge per Therm: 

All Usage $ 5593 $ .5500 $ .3514 $ .0571 

SERVICE CHARGES 

Establishment of Service 

Re-Connection of Service - Regular Hours 

Re-Connection of Service - After Hours 

Service Calls - Per Hour - Regular Hours 

Services Calls - Per Hour - After Hours 

Meter Re-Read Charge - If Correct 

Meter Test Fee - Per Hour - If Correct 

NSF Check 

Late Charge - Per Month 

$ 6.00 

$ 1.6334 

$ 18.00 

$ 1.5178 

$ 20.00 

$ 30.00 

$ 45.00 

$ 30.00 

$ 45.00 

$ 25.00 

$ 25.00 

$ 15.00 

1.50% 

Notes: 
(1) All charges are subject to adjustment for any applicable taxes or governmental impositions. 
(2) (a) For Schedule No. PR-1, the Rate Adjustment includes $.0156 per therm to recover LIRA program costs. 

(b) For Schedule No. PR-1, the Rate Adjustment includes $.OOOO per therm to recover DSM program costs. 
(c) The Rate Adjustment includes $.0571 per therm to reduce the unrecovered balance in the Gas Cost Balancing Account. 

Issued by 
Issued On John P. Hester Effective J 
Docket No. G-01551 A - -  02 0425 Vice President Decision No. L 


